
Stanford (1-0) -vs- Rice (0-1)
8/27/2017 at Sydney, Australia (Allianz Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 12:05 PM   End of Game: 3:25 PM   Duration: 3:20
Referee: Mark Duddy   Line Judge: Steve Kovac   Side Judge: Shane Anderson   Umpire: Tim Schroeder
Back Judge: David Ross   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Cravonne Barret   Field Judge: Kevin Kieser

Date: 8/27/2017
Site: Sydney, Australia (Allianz Stadium)
Attendance: 33,101

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
STAN 21 17 14 10 62
RICE 0 0 0 7 7

Qtr Time Scoring Play STAN RICE
1st 14:08 STAN - Parkinson,C 13 yd pass from Chryst,K (Toner,J kick) 3 plays, 75 yards, TOP 0:52 7 0
1st 08:13 STAN - Scarlett,C 2 yd run (Toner,J kick), 9 plays, 45 yards, TOP 3:29 14 0
1st 02:29 STAN - Love,B 10 yd run (Toner,J kick), 7 plays, 66 yards, TOP 4:05 21 0
2nd 13:48 STAN - Scarlett,C 29 yd run (Toner,J kick), 4 plays, 71 yards, TOP 1:12 28 0
2nd 03:40 STAN - Scarlett,C 1 yd run (Toner,J kick), 5 plays, 80 yards, TOP 2:20 35 0
2nd 00:00 STAN - Toner,J 40 yd field goal 9 plays, 60 yards, TOP 3:20 38 0
3rd 10:00 STAN - Parkinson,C 3 yd pass from Chryst,K (Toner,J kick) 5 plays, 78 yards, TOP 2:25 45 0
3rd 03:24 STAN - Smith,K 3 yd pass from Burns,R (Toner,J kick) 5 plays, 49 yards, TOP 2:26 52 0
4th 11:41 STAN - Toner,J 34 yd field goal 8 plays, 53 yards, TOP 3:54 55 0
4th 06:19 RICE - WALTER, Austin 23 yd run (FOX, Jack kick), 12 plays, 80 yards, TOP 5:17 55 7
4th 01:52 STAN - Costello,K 25 yd run (Toner,J kick), 9 plays, 65 yards, TOP 4:27 62 7



Team Statistics STAN RICE
FIRST DOWNS 27 14
    Rushing 12 8
    Passing 12 5
    Penalty 3 1
NET YARDS RUSHING 287 146
    Attempts 36 38
    Avg. Per Rush 8.0 3.8
    Rushing TDs 5 1
    Yards Gained 315 186
    Yds. Lost 28 40
NET YARDS Passing 369 95
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 21-37-0 10-24-1
    Avg. / Att. 10.0 4.0
    Avg. / Comp. 17.6 9.5
    TDs 3 0
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 656 241
    Plays 73 62
    Avg. / Play 9.0 3.9
    Fumbles - Lost 1-0 3-1
    Penalties - Yards 4-35 6-45
PUNTS-YARDS 1-59 7-337
    Avg. / Punt 59.0 48.1
    Net / Punt 47.0 37.9
    Inside 20 0 0
    50+ Yards 1 3
    Touchbacks 0 2
    Fair Catch 0 2
KICKOFFS-YARDS 10-633 2-129
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 63.3 64.5
    Net Yards / Kickoff 48.3 54.5
    Touchbacks 4 1
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 3-32-0 1-12-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 10.7 12.0
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 4-70-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 0 17.5
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 1-2-0 0-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 33:38 26:22
        1st Quarter 8:26 6:34
        2nd Quarter 10:06 4:54
        3rd Quarter 7:01 7:59
        4th Quarter 8:05 6:55
    3rd Down Conversions 6 of 9 5 of 15
    4th Down Conversions 0 of 1 0 of 2
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 7-7 0-0
        Touchdowns 6-7 0-0
        Field Goals 1-7 0-0
    Sacks: Total - Yards 2-9 2-17
    PAT: Total - Made 8-8 1-1
    Field Goals: Total - Made 2-2 0-0



Individual Offense
 
 

Stanford Rice

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Chryst,K 14 24 253 2 0 56 1
Costello,K 5 9 80 0 0 28 0
Burns,R 2 4 36 1 0 33 1
Totals 21 37 369 3 0 56 2

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
GLAESMANN, Sam 7 18 69 0 1 28 2
TYNER, Jackson 3 6 26 0 0 15 0
Totals 10 24 95 0 1 28 2

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Love,B 13 183 3 180 1 62 13.8
Scarlett,C 8 59 0 59 3 29 7.4
Maddox,D 8 29 0 29 0 9 3.6
Costello,K 1 25 0 25 1 25 25.0
Burns,R 3 12 8 4 0 8 1.3
Chryst,K 2 7 9 -2 0 7 -1.0
TEAM 1 0 8 -8 0 0 -8.0
Totals 36 315 28 287 5 62 8.0

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
STEWART, Samuel 15 82 11 71 0 12 4.7
WALTER, Austin 3 45 0 45 1 23 15.0
TRAMMELL, A. 1 10 0 10 0 10 10.0
GLAESMANN, Sam 9 22 15 7 0 8 0.8
TYNER, Jackson 4 17 10 7 0 12 1.8
MONTGOMERY, C. 1 4 0 4 0 4 4.0
ESUKPA, E. 5 6 4 2 0 3 0.4
Totals 38 186 40 146 1 23 3.8

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Wedington,C 6 82 0 33
Scarlett,C 1 56 0 56
Smith,K 4 55 1 28
Stewart,D 2 46 0 41
Irwin,T 2 43 0 30
Schultz,D 2 41 0 25
Parkinson,C 3 40 2 24
Harrington,S 1 6 0 6
Totals 21 369 3 56

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
STEWART, Samuel 3 41 0 28
ESUKPA, E. 1 19 0 19
WELLS III, R. 4 19 0 17
WALTER, Austin 1 13 0 13
MYERS, Jordan 1 3 0 3
Totals 10 95 0 28

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Bailey,J 1 59 59.0 59 0 0 1
Totals 1 59 59.0 59 0 0 1

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
FOX, Jack 7 337 48.1 62 0 2 3
Totals 7 337 48.1 62 0 2 3

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Tyler,J 3 32 17 0 0 0 0 0 0
Swann,J 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2
Total 3 32 17 0 0 0 1 2 2

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

ELLERBE, N. 1 12 12 3 57 29 0 0 0
DOUGLAS, B. 0 0 0 1 13 13 0 0 0
Total 1 12 12 4 70 29 0 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Toner,J 2nd 00:00 40 GOOD
Toner,J 4th 11:41 34 GOOD

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Toner,J 2 122 0 0 61.0
Bailey,J 8 511 4 2 63.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
FOX, Jack 2 129 1 1 64.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Stanford Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Barton,S 4 2 6 1.0/8 1.0/8 1 —/— - — — —
Kalambayi,P 5 — 5 1.0/1 1.0/1 — —/— - 1 — —
Phillips,H 3 2 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Antoine,M 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Perez,J 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Toohill,C 2 2 4 1.0/2 —/— — 1/— - — — —
Reid,J 2 1 3 1.0/4 —/— — —/— - — — —
Fox,J 3 — 3 1.0/7 —/— — —/— - — — —
Trinh,A 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Buncom,F — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Alexander,T 2 — 2 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Robinson,C — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Branch,M — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Swann,J 1 1 2 1.0/3 —/— — —/— 1-2 — — —
Simmons,B 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Edwards,B — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Holder,A — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Franklin,D 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Alfieri,J 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Beecher,R 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Burik,L — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Cotton,E 1 — 1 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Veach,L — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 34 22 56 8.0/28 2.0/9 1 1/— 1-2 4 — —

Rice Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
ELLERBEE, E. 4 6 10 0.5/2 —/— — —/— - 1 — 1
BANKS, V.J. 3 3 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
BICKHAM, Justin 5 — 5 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
IBE, J.T. 4 1 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
CLARK, Jorian 1 3 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
GREEN, D.J. 2 2 4 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
URETSKY, Nick 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
NWAKAMMA, M. 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
WOMAC, Brian 3 — 3 1.0/9 1.0/9 — —/— - — — —
ABERCRUMBIA, Z. 1 2 3 1.0/8 1.0/8 — —/— - — — —
THOMAS, Cole 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 2 — —
BALLARD, Joe — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
ADAMS, Myles — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
HANUSA, Parker 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
WILKINS, Roe 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
DOUGLAS, B. 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
TYNER, Jackson 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
ELLERBE, N. 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
PADGETT, Blain — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
GARCIA, Elijah — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
GORDON, Preston 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
TEAM 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
BERTRAND, C. — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
SCHANTZ, G. — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Totals 39 24 63 3.0/20 2.0/17 — —/— - 6 — 2



Drive Chart
 
 
Stanford

Rice

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st STAN25 15:00 KO RICE00 14:08 TD 3-75 0:52
1st RICE45 11:42 PUNT RICE00 08:13 TD 9-45 3:29
1st STAN34 06:34 PUNT RICE00 02:29 TD 7-66 4:05
2nd STAN29 15:00 DOWNS RICE00 13:48 TD 4-71 1:12
2nd STAN20 10:45 PUNT RICE48 07:31 DOWNS 7-32 3:14
2nd STAN20 06:00 PUNT RICE00 03:40 TD 5-80 2:20
2nd STAN17 03:20 PUNT RICE23 15:00 FG 9-60 3:20
3rd STAN22 12:25 PUNT RICE00 10:00 TD 5-78 2:25
3rd STAN32 09:08 PUNT STAN32 07:33 PUNT 3-0 1:35
3rd RICE49 05:50 FUMB RICE00 03:24 TD 5-49 2:26
3rd STAN30 00:35 DOWNS RICE17 11:41 FG 8-53 3:54
4th STAN35 06:19 KO RICE00 01:52 TD 9-65 4:27
4th RICE45 00:19 INT RICE36 00:00 HALF 1-9 0:19

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st RICE10 14:01 KO RICE04 11:42 PUNT 3-(-6) 2:19
1st RICE25 08:13 KO RICE28 06:34 PUNT 3-3 1:39
1st RICE35 02:29 KO STAN29 00:00 DOWNS 7-36 2:29
2nd RICE25 13:48 KO STAN42 10:45 PUNT 5-33 3:03
2nd RICE48 07:31 DOWNS STAN48 06:00 PUNT 3-4 1:31
2nd RICE25 03:40 KO RICE18 03:20 PUNT 3-(-7) 0:20
3rd RICE18 15:00 KO RICE40 12:25 PUNT 5-22 2:35
3rd RICE25 10:00 KO RICE25 09:08 PUNT 3-0 0:52
3rd RICE21 07:33 PUNT RICE49 05:50 FUMB 4-28 1:43
3rd RICE35 03:24 KO STAN30 00:35 DOWNS 8-35 2:49
4th RICE20 11:36 KO STAN00 06:19 TD 12-80 5:17
4th RICE35 01:41 KO STAN45 00:19 INT 6-20 1:22



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Stanford Capts: T. Irwin; J. Tyler; D. Bright; H. PhillipsRice Captains:  E. Ellerbee; T. Martin; P. Godber; C. ThomasStanford won the toss &
elected to receive; Rice defends north goalRICE ball on RICE35.FOX, Jack kickoff 65 yards to the STAN0, touchback.
 

 

 

 

 

Stanford at 15:00
1st and 10 at STAN25 STANFORD drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at STAN25 Love,B rush for 62 yards to the RICE13, 1ST DOWN STAN (BICKHAM, Justin).
1st and 10 at RICE13 Chryst,K pass incomplete to Tyler,J (GORDON, Preston).
2nd and 10 at RICE13 Chryst,K pass complete to Parkinson,C for 13 yards to the RICE0, 1ST DOWN STAN, TOUCHDOWN, clock 14:08.
1st and GOAL at RICE03 Toner,J kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at STAN35 Bailey,J kickoff 65 yards to the RICE0, ELLERBE, N. return 10 yards to the RICE10 (Barton,S;Branch,M).
Total 3 plays, 75 yardsTime of Possession: 0:52

Stanford 7-0 Rice

Rice at 14:01
1st and 10 at RICE10 RICE drive start at 14:01.
1st and 10 at RICE10 PENALTY RICE false start (THOMPSON, K.) 5 yards to the RICE5.
1st and 15 at RICE05 PENALTY RICE delay of game 2 yards to the RICE3.
1st and 17 at RICE03 ESUKPA, E. rush for loss of 1 yard to the RICE2 (Cotton,E).
2nd and 18 at RICE02 PENALTY RICE false start (THOMPSON, K.) 1 yards to the RICE1.
2nd and 19 at RICE01 ESUKPA, E. rush for 1 yard to the RICE2 (Phillips,H).
3rd and 18 at RICE02 ESUKPA, E. rush for 2 yards to the RICE4 (Phillips,H).
4th and 16 at RICE04 FOX, Jack punt 41 yards to the RICE45, fair catch by Tyler,J.
Total 3 plays, -6 yardsTime of Possession: 2:19

Rice at 14:01
1st and 10 at RICE10 RICE drive start at 14:01.
1st and 10 at RICE10 PENALTY RICE false start (THOMPSON, K.) 5 yards to the RICE5.
1st and 15 at RICE05 PENALTY RICE delay of game 2 yards to the RICE3.
1st and 17 at RICE03 ESUKPA, E. rush for loss of 1 yard to the RICE2 (Cotton,E).
2nd and 18 at RICE02 PENALTY RICE false start (THOMPSON, K.) 1 yards to the RICE1.
2nd and 19 at RICE01 ESUKPA, E. rush for 1 yard to the RICE2 (Phillips,H).
3rd and 18 at RICE02 ESUKPA, E. rush for 2 yards to the RICE4 (Phillips,H).
4th and 16 at RICE04 FOX, Jack punt 41 yards to the RICE45, fair catch by Tyler,J.
Total 3 plays, -6 yardsTime of Possession: 2:19

Stanford at 11:42
1st and 10 at RICE45 STANFORD drive start at 11:42.
1st and 10 at RICE45 Chryst,K pass incomplete to Schultz,D, QB hurry by SCHANTZ, G..
2nd and 10 at RICE45 Love,B rush for 14 yards to the RICE31, 1ST DOWN STAN (BICKHAM, Justin).
1st and 10 at RICE31 Chryst,K pass incomplete to Smith,K (THOMAS, Cole).
2nd and 10 at RICE31 Chryst,K pass incomplete to Tyler,J (THOMAS, Cole).
3rd and 10 at RICE31 Chryst,K pass complete to Irwin,T for 13 yards to the RICE18, 1ST DOWN STAN (IBE, J.T.;CLARK, Jorian).
1st and 10 at RICE18 Chryst,K pass complete to Smith,K for 7 yards to the RICE11 (BANKS, V.J.).
2nd and 3 at RICE11 Scarlett,C rush for 4 yards to the RICE7, 1ST DOWN STAN (GREEN, D.J.).
1st and GOAL at RICE07 Chryst,K pass complete to Wedington,C for 5 yards to the RICE2 (GREEN, D.J.).
2nd and GOAL at RICE02 Scarlett,C rush for 2 yards to the RICE0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:13.
1st and GOAL at RICE03 Toner,J kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at STAN35 Bailey,J kickoff 65 yards to the RICE0, touchback.
Total 9 plays, 45 yardsTime of Possession: 3:29

Stanford 14-0 Rice

Rice at 08:13
1st and 10 at RICE25 RICE drive start at 08:13.
1st and 10 at RICE25 GLAESMANN, Sam pass complete to MYERS, Jordan for 3 yards to the RICE28 (Kalambayi,P).
2nd and 7 at RICE28 STEWART, Samuel rush for no gain to the RICE28 (Phillips,H;Toohill,C).
3rd and 7 at RICE28 GLAESMANN, Sam pass incomplete to CEPHUS, Aaron.
4th and 7 at RICE28 FOX, Jack punt 55 yards to the STAN17, Tyler,J return 17 yards to the STAN34 (HANUSA, Parker).
Total 3 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 1:39

Rice at 08:13
1st and 10 at RICE25 RICE drive start at 08:13.
1st and 10 at RICE25 GLAESMANN, Sam pass complete to MYERS, Jordan for 3 yards to the RICE28 (Kalambayi,P).
2nd and 7 at RICE28 STEWART, Samuel rush for no gain to the RICE28 (Phillips,H;Toohill,C).
3rd and 7 at RICE28 GLAESMANN, Sam pass incomplete to CEPHUS, Aaron.
4th and 7 at RICE28 FOX, Jack punt 55 yards to the STAN17, Tyler,J return 17 yards to the STAN34 (HANUSA, Parker).
Total 3 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 1:39

Stanford at 06:34



1st and 10 at STAN34 STANFORD drive start at 06:34.
1st and 10 at STAN34 Scarlett,C rush for 4 yards to the STAN38 (ELLERBEE, E.;ABERCRUMBIA, Z.).
2nd and 6 at STAN38 Chryst,K pass complete to Schultz,D for 16 yards to the RICE46, 1ST DOWN STAN (NWAKAMMA, M.).
1st and 10 at RICE46 Love,B rush for 14 yards to the RICE32, 1ST DOWN STAN (WOMAC, Brian).
1st and 10 at RICE32 Chryst,K pass complete to Harrington,S for 6 yards to the RICE26 (NWAKAMMA, M.).
2nd and 4 at RICE26 Love,B rush for 7 yards to the RICE19, 1ST DOWN STAN (ELLERBEE, E.).
1st and 10 at RICE19 Chryst,K pass complete to Wedington,C for 9 yards to the RICE10 (WILKINS, Roe).
2nd and 1 at RICE10 Love,B rush for 10 yards to the RICE0, 1ST DOWN STAN, TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:29.
1st and GOAL at RICE03 Toner,J kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at STAN35 Bailey,J kickoff 62 yards to the RICE3, out-of-bounds, RICE ball on RICE35.
Total 7 plays, 66 yardsTime of Possession: 4:05

 

 

 

 

Stanford 21-0 Rice

Rice at 02:29
1st and 10 at RICE35 RICE drive start at 02:29.
1st and 10 at RICE35 GLAESMANN, Sam pass complete to WELLS III, R. for 17 yards to the STAN48, 1ST DOWN RICE, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at STAN48 STEWART, Samuel rush for 6 yards to the STAN42, out-of-bounds.
2nd and 4 at STAN42 STEWART, Samuel rush for 8 yards to the STAN34, 1ST DOWN RICE (Alfieri,J).
1st and 10 at STAN34 STEWART, Samuel rush for 1 yard to the STAN33 (Kalambayi,P).
2nd and 9 at STAN33 STEWART, Samuel rush for 5 yards to the STAN28 (Kalambayi,P).
3rd and 4 at STAN28 GLAESMANN, Sam pass incomplete to WELLS III, R..
4th and 4 at STAN28 GLAESMANN, Sam sacked for loss of 1 yard to the STAN29 (Kalambayi,P), PENALTY RICE holding declined.
Total 7 plays, 36 yardsTime of Possession: 2:29

Rice at 02:29
1st and 10 at RICE35 RICE drive start at 02:29.
1st and 10 at RICE35 GLAESMANN, Sam pass complete to WELLS III, R. for 17 yards to the STAN48, 1ST DOWN RICE, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at STAN48 STEWART, Samuel rush for 6 yards to the STAN42, out-of-bounds.
2nd and 4 at STAN42 STEWART, Samuel rush for 8 yards to the STAN34, 1ST DOWN RICE (Alfieri,J).
1st and 10 at STAN34 STEWART, Samuel rush for 1 yard to the STAN33 (Kalambayi,P).
2nd and 9 at STAN33 STEWART, Samuel rush for 5 yards to the STAN28 (Kalambayi,P).
3rd and 4 at STAN28 GLAESMANN, Sam pass incomplete to WELLS III, R..
4th and 4 at STAN28 GLAESMANN, Sam sacked for loss of 1 yard to the STAN29 (Kalambayi,P), PENALTY RICE holding declined.
Total 7 plays, 36 yardsTime of Possession: 2:29

Stanford at 00:00
1st and 10 at STAN29 STANFORD drive start at 00:00.

Stanford at 00:00
1st and 10 at STAN29 STANFORD drive start at 00:00.

Start of Quarter #2
1st and 10 at STAN29 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at STAN29 Scarlett,C rush for 11 yards to the STAN40, 1ST DOWN STAN (BANKS, V.J.;ADAMS, Myles).
1st and 10 at STAN40 Chryst,K pass incomplete to Irwin,T (ELLERBEE, E.).
2nd and 10 at STAN40 Love,B rush for 31 yards to the RICE29, 1ST DOWN STAN (BICKHAM, Justin).
1st and 10 at RICE29 Scarlett,C rush for 29 yards to the RICE0, 1ST DOWN STAN, TOUCHDOWN, clock 13:48.
1st and GOAL at RICE03 Toner,J kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at STAN35 Bailey,J kickoff 65 yards to the RICE0, touchback.
Total 4 plays, 71 yardsTime of Possession: 1:12

Stanford 28-0 Rice

Rice at 13:48
1st and 10 at RICE25 RICE drive start at 13:48.
1st and 10 at RICE25 WALTER, Austin rush for 5 yards to the RICE30 (Barton,S).
2nd and 5 at RICE30 GLAESMANN, Sam pass complete to STEWART, Samuel for 28 yards to the STAN42, 1ST DOWN RICE, out-of-

bounds (Barton,S).
1st and 10 at STAN42 GLAESMANN, Sam pass complete to WELLS III, R. for no gain to the STAN42 (Antoine,M;Toohill,C).
2nd and 10 at STAN42 GLAESMANN, Sam sacked for loss of 8 yards to the 50 yardline (Barton,S), fumble by GLAESMANN, Sam

recovered by RICE GLAESMANN, Sam at 50 yardline.
3rd and 18 at RICE50 GLAESMANN, Sam rush for 8 yards to the STAN42 (Reid,J).
4th and 10 at STAN42 FOX, Jack punt 42 yards to the STAN0, touchback.
Total 5 plays, 33 yardsTime of Possession: 3:03

Rice at 13:48
1st and 10 at RICE25 RICE drive start at 13:48.
1st and 10 at RICE25 WALTER, Austin rush for 5 yards to the RICE30 (Barton,S).
2nd and 5 at RICE30 GLAESMANN, Sam pass complete to STEWART, Samuel for 28 yards to the STAN42, 1ST DOWN RICE, out-of-

bounds (Barton,S).
1st and 10 at STAN42 GLAESMANN, Sam pass complete to WELLS III, R. for no gain to the STAN42 (Antoine,M;Toohill,C).
2nd and 10 at STAN42 GLAESMANN, Sam sacked for loss of 8 yards to the 50 yardline (Barton,S), fumble by GLAESMANN, Sam

recovered by RICE GLAESMANN, Sam at 50 yardline.
3rd and 18 at RICE50 GLAESMANN, Sam rush for 8 yards to the STAN42 (Reid,J).
4th and 10 at STAN42 FOX, Jack punt 42 yards to the STAN0, touchback.



Total 5 plays, 33 yardsTime of Possession: 3:03
 

 

 

 

Stanford at 10:45
1st and 10 at STAN20 STANFORD drive start at 10:45.
1st and 10 at STAN20 Chryst,K pass incomplete to Stewart,D.
2nd and 10 at STAN20 PENALTY STAN delay of game 5 yards to the STAN15.
2nd and 15 at STAN15 Love,B rush for 5 yards to the STAN20 (THOMAS, Cole).
3rd and 10 at STAN20 Chryst,K pass complete to Parkinson,C for 24 yards to the STAN44, 1ST DOWN STAN (BANKS, V.J.;ELLERBEE,

E.).
1st and 10 at STAN44 Chryst,K sacked for loss of 9 yards to the STAN35 (WOMAC, Brian).
2nd and 19 at STAN35 TEAM rush for loss of 8 yards to the STAN27, fumble by TEAM recovered by STAN Chryst,K at STAN27.
3rd and 27 at STAN27 Love,B rush for 25 yards to the RICE48 (IBE, J.T.).
4th and 2 at RICE48 Timeout Rice, clock 07:37.
4th and 2 at RICE48 Chryst,K pass incomplete to Smith,K (BICKHAM, Justin).
Total 7 plays, 32 yardsTime of Possession: 3:14

Stanford at 10:45
1st and 10 at STAN20 STANFORD drive start at 10:45.
1st and 10 at STAN20 Chryst,K pass incomplete to Stewart,D.
2nd and 10 at STAN20 PENALTY STAN delay of game 5 yards to the STAN15.
2nd and 15 at STAN15 Love,B rush for 5 yards to the STAN20 (THOMAS, Cole).
3rd and 10 at STAN20 Chryst,K pass complete to Parkinson,C for 24 yards to the STAN44, 1ST DOWN STAN (BANKS, V.J.;ELLERBEE,

E.).
1st and 10 at STAN44 Chryst,K sacked for loss of 9 yards to the STAN35 (WOMAC, Brian).
2nd and 19 at STAN35 TEAM rush for loss of 8 yards to the STAN27, fumble by TEAM recovered by STAN Chryst,K at STAN27.
3rd and 27 at STAN27 Love,B rush for 25 yards to the RICE48 (IBE, J.T.).
4th and 2 at RICE48 Timeout Rice, clock 07:37.
4th and 2 at RICE48 Chryst,K pass incomplete to Smith,K (BICKHAM, Justin).
Total 7 plays, 32 yardsTime of Possession: 3:14

Rice at 07:31
1st and 10 at RICE48 RICE drive start at 07:31.
1st and 10 at RICE48 MONTGOMERY, C. rush for 4 yards to the STAN48 (Toohill,C).
2nd and 6 at STAN48 GLAESMANN, Sam pass complete to WELLS III, R. for no gain to the STAN48 (Kalambayi,P).
3rd and 6 at STAN48 GLAESMANN, Sam pass incomplete to WALTER, Austin (Alexander,T).
4th and 6 at STAN48 FOX, Jack punt 48 yards to the STAN0, touchback.
Total 3 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 1:31

Rice at 07:31
1st and 10 at RICE48 RICE drive start at 07:31.
1st and 10 at RICE48 MONTGOMERY, C. rush for 4 yards to the STAN48 (Toohill,C).
2nd and 6 at STAN48 GLAESMANN, Sam pass complete to WELLS III, R. for no gain to the STAN48 (Kalambayi,P).
3rd and 6 at STAN48 GLAESMANN, Sam pass incomplete to WALTER, Austin (Alexander,T).
4th and 6 at STAN48 FOX, Jack punt 48 yards to the STAN0, touchback.
Total 3 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 1:31

Stanford at 06:00
1st and 10 at STAN20 STANFORD drive start at 06:00.
1st and 10 at STAN20 Love,B rush for no gain to the STAN20 (GREEN, D.J.;ADAMS, Myles).
2nd and 10 at STAN20 Chryst,K pass incomplete to Irwin,T, PENALTY RICE pass interference (BANKS, V.J.) 15 yards to the STAN35,

1ST DOWN STAN, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at STAN35 Chryst,K pass complete to Scarlett,C for 56 yards to the RICE9, 1ST DOWN STAN (ELLERBEE, E.).
1st and GOAL at RICE09 Chryst,K pass incomplete to Parkinson,C.
2nd and GOAL at RICE09 Burns,R rush for 8 yards to the RICE1 (IBE, J.T.).
3rd and GOAL at RICE01 Scarlett,C rush for 1 yard to the RICE0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:40.
1st and GOAL at RICE03 Toner,J kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at STAN35 Bailey,J kickoff 65 yards to the RICE0, touchback.
Total 5 plays, 80 yardsTime of Possession: 2:20

Stanford 35-0 Rice

Rice at 03:40
1st and 10 at RICE25 RICE drive start at 03:40.
1st and 10 at RICE25 GLAESMANN, Sam pass incomplete to WRIGHT, Lance.
2nd and 10 at RICE25 STEWART, Samuel rush for loss of 7 yards to the RICE18 (Fox,J).
3rd and 17 at RICE18 GLAESMANN, Sam pass incomplete.
4th and 17 at RICE18 FOX, Jack punt 62 yards to the STAN20, Tyler,J return 7 yards to the STAN27 (ELLERBE, N.), PENALTY STAN

holding 10 yards to the STAN17, 1st and 10, STAN ball on STAN17.
Total 3 plays, -7 yardsTime of Possession: 0:20

Rice at 03:40
1st and 10 at RICE25 RICE drive start at 03:40.
1st and 10 at RICE25 GLAESMANN, Sam pass incomplete to WRIGHT, Lance.
2nd and 10 at RICE25 STEWART, Samuel rush for loss of 7 yards to the RICE18 (Fox,J).
3rd and 17 at RICE18 GLAESMANN, Sam pass incomplete.



4th and 17 at RICE18 FOX, Jack punt 62 yards to the STAN20, Tyler,J return 7 yards to the STAN27 (ELLERBE, N.), PENALTY STAN
holding 10 yards to the STAN17, 1st and 10, STAN ball on STAN17.

Total 3 plays, -7 yardsTime of Possession: 0:20
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, STAN ball on STAN35.Bailey,J kickoff 60 yards to the RICE5, DOUGLAS, B. return 13 yards to the RICE18
(Antoine,M).
 

 

 

Stanford at 03:20
1st and 10 at STAN17 STANFORD drive start at 03:20.
1st and 10 at STAN17 Love,B rush for 3 yards to the STAN20 (TEAM).
2nd and 7 at STAN20 Chryst,K pass complete to Schultz,D for 25 yards to the STAN45, 1ST DOWN STAN (HANUSA, Parker).
1st and 10 at STAN45 Love,B rush for 5 yards to the 50 yardline (ELLERBEE, E.).
2nd and 5 at STAN50 Chryst,K rush for 7 yards to the RICE43, 1ST DOWN STAN.
1st and 10 at RICE43 Scarlett,C rush for no gain to the RICE43 (BICKHAM, Justin).
2nd and 10 at RICE43 Timeout Stanford, clock 00:42.
2nd and 10 at RICE43 Chryst,K pass complete to Stewart,D for 5 yards to the RICE38 (BANKS, V.J.), PENALTY RICE unsportsmanlike

conduct (ELLERBEE, E.) 15 yards to the RICE23, 1ST DOWN STAN.
1st and 10 at RICE23 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at RICE23 Timeout Stanford, clock 00:16.
1st and 10 at RICE23 Chryst,K pass incomplete to Stewart,D.
2nd and 10 at RICE23 Chryst,K pass incomplete to Schultz,D (BERTRAND, C.).
3rd and 10 at RICE23 Toner,J field goal attempt from 40 GOOD, clock 00:00.
1st and GOAL at STAN35 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 9 plays, 60 yardsTime of Possession: 3:20

Stanford 38-0 Rice

Rice at 15:00
1st and 10 at RICE18 RICE drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at RICE18 GLAESMANN, Sam rush for 8 yards to the RICE26 (Holder,A;Phillips,H).
2nd and 2 at RICE26 WALTER, Austin rush for 17 yards to the RICE43, 1ST DOWN RICE (Simmons,B).
1st and 10 at RICE43 STEWART, Samuel rush for loss of 4 yards to the RICE39, out-of-bounds (Reid,J).
2nd and 14 at RICE39 GLAESMANN, Sam pass incomplete to TRAMMELL, A. (Kalambayi,P).
3rd and 14 at RICE39 GLAESMANN, Sam rush for 1 yard to the RICE40 (Barton,S;Reid,J).
4th and 13 at RICE40 FOX, Jack punt 38 yards to the STAN22, fair catch by Tyler,J.
Total 5 plays, 22 yardsTime of Possession: 2:35

Rice at 15:00
1st and 10 at RICE18 RICE drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at RICE18 GLAESMANN, Sam rush for 8 yards to the RICE26 (Holder,A;Phillips,H).
2nd and 2 at RICE26 WALTER, Austin rush for 17 yards to the RICE43, 1ST DOWN RICE (Simmons,B).
1st and 10 at RICE43 STEWART, Samuel rush for loss of 4 yards to the RICE39, out-of-bounds (Reid,J).
2nd and 14 at RICE39 GLAESMANN, Sam pass incomplete to TRAMMELL, A. (Kalambayi,P).
3rd and 14 at RICE39 GLAESMANN, Sam rush for 1 yard to the RICE40 (Barton,S;Reid,J).
4th and 13 at RICE40 FOX, Jack punt 38 yards to the STAN22, fair catch by Tyler,J.
Total 5 plays, 22 yardsTime of Possession: 2:35

Stanford at 12:25
1st and 10 at STAN22 STANFORD drive start at 12:25.
1st and 10 at STAN22 Love,B rush for loss of 3 yards to the STAN19 (ELLERBEE, E.;GREEN, D.J.).
2nd and 13 at STAN19 Chryst,K pass complete to Irwin,T for 30 yards to the STAN49, 1ST DOWN STAN (BICKHAM, Justin).
1st and 10 at STAN49 Chryst,K pass complete to Stewart,D for 41 yards to the RICE10, 1ST DOWN STAN (THOMAS, Cole).
1st and GOAL at RICE10 Love,B rush for 7 yards to the RICE3 (IBE, J.T.).
2nd and GOAL at RICE03 Chryst,K pass complete to Parkinson,C for 3 yards to the RICE0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:00.
1st and GOAL at RICE03 Toner,J kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at STAN35 Bailey,J kickoff 65 yards to the RICE0, touchback.
Total 5 plays, 78 yardsTime of Possession: 2:25

Stanford 45-0 Rice

Rice at 10:00
1st and 10 at RICE25 RICE drive start at 10:00.
1st and 10 at RICE25 GLAESMANN, Sam rush for no gain to the RICE25 (Phillips,H).
2nd and 10 at RICE25 GLAESMANN, Sam pass incomplete to WELLS III, R..
3rd and 10 at RICE25 GLAESMANN, Sam pass incomplete to STEWART, Samuel.
4th and 10 at RICE25 FOX, Jack punt 51 yards to the STAN24, Tyler,J return 8 yards to the STAN32 (URETSKY, Nick).
Total 3 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:52

Rice at 10:00
1st and 10 at RICE25 RICE drive start at 10:00.
1st and 10 at RICE25 GLAESMANN, Sam rush for no gain to the RICE25 (Phillips,H).
2nd and 10 at RICE25 GLAESMANN, Sam pass incomplete to WELLS III, R..
3rd and 10 at RICE25 GLAESMANN, Sam pass incomplete to STEWART, Samuel.
4th and 10 at RICE25 FOX, Jack punt 51 yards to the STAN24, Tyler,J return 8 yards to the STAN32 (URETSKY, Nick).



Total 3 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:52
 

 

 

 

Stanford at 09:08
1st and 10 at STAN32 STANFORD drive start at 09:08.
1st and 10 at STAN32 Burns,R at QB for Stanford.
1st and 10 at STAN32 Burns,R sacked for loss of 8 yards to the STAN24 (ABERCRUMBIA, Z.).
2nd and 18 at STAN24 Scarlett,C rush for 8 yards to the STAN32 (ELLERBEE, E.;ABERCRUMBIA, Z.).
3rd and 10 at STAN32 Burns,R pass incomplete to Wedington,C.
4th and 10 at STAN32 Bailey,J punt 59 yards to the RICE9, ELLERBE, N. return 12 yards to the RICE21 (Barton,S).
Total 3 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 1:35

Stanford at 09:08
1st and 10 at STAN32 STANFORD drive start at 09:08.
1st and 10 at STAN32 Burns,R at QB for Stanford.
1st and 10 at STAN32 Burns,R sacked for loss of 8 yards to the STAN24 (ABERCRUMBIA, Z.).
2nd and 18 at STAN24 Scarlett,C rush for 8 yards to the STAN32 (ELLERBEE, E.;ABERCRUMBIA, Z.).
3rd and 10 at STAN32 Burns,R pass incomplete to Wedington,C.
4th and 10 at STAN32 Bailey,J punt 59 yards to the RICE9, ELLERBE, N. return 12 yards to the RICE21 (Barton,S).
Total 3 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 1:35

Rice at 07:33
1st and 10 at RICE21 RICE drive start at 07:33.
1st and 10 at RICE21 TYNER, Jackson at QB for Rice.
1st and 10 at RICE21 STEWART, Samuel rush for 9 yards to the RICE30 (Robinson,C;Perez,J).
2nd and 1 at RICE30 TYNER, Jackson pass complete to STEWART, Samuel for 15 yards to the RICE45, 1ST DOWN RICE, out-of-

bounds.
1st and 10 at RICE45 TYNER, Jackson rush for 12 yards to the STAN43, 1ST DOWN RICE, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at STAN43 TYNER, Jackson rush for loss of 4 yards to the STAN47, fumble by TYNER, Jackson recovered by STAN Toohill,C

at RICE49 (TYNER, Jackson).
Total 4 plays, 28 yardsTime of Possession: 1:43

Rice at 07:33
1st and 10 at RICE21 RICE drive start at 07:33.
1st and 10 at RICE21 TYNER, Jackson at QB for Rice.
1st and 10 at RICE21 STEWART, Samuel rush for 9 yards to the RICE30 (Robinson,C;Perez,J).
2nd and 1 at RICE30 TYNER, Jackson pass complete to STEWART, Samuel for 15 yards to the RICE45, 1ST DOWN RICE, out-of-

bounds.
1st and 10 at RICE45 TYNER, Jackson rush for 12 yards to the STAN43, 1ST DOWN RICE, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at STAN43 TYNER, Jackson rush for loss of 4 yards to the STAN47, fumble by TYNER, Jackson recovered by STAN Toohill,C

at RICE49 (TYNER, Jackson).
Total 4 plays, 28 yardsTime of Possession: 1:43

Stanford at 05:50
1st and 10 at RICE49 STANFORD drive start at 05:50.
1st and 10 at RICE49 Burns,R pass complete to Wedington,C for 33 yards to the RICE16, 1ST DOWN STAN (BANKS, V.J.).
1st and 10 at RICE16 Burns,R pass incomplete to Stewart,D.
2nd and 10 at RICE16 Maddox,D rush for 2 yards to the RICE14 (GORDON, Preston).
3rd and 8 at RICE14 Burns,R pass incomplete to Parkinson,C, PENALTY RICE holding (BICKHAM, Justin) 7 yards to the RICE7, 1ST

DOWN STAN, NO PLAY.
1st and GOAL at RICE07 Burns,R rush for 4 yards to the RICE3 (ELLERBEE, E.).
2nd and GOAL at RICE03 Burns,R pass complete to Smith,K for 3 yards to the RICE0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:24.
1st and GOAL at RICE03 Toner,J kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at STAN35 Bailey,J kickoff 64 yards to the RICE1, out-of-bounds, RICE ball on RICE35.
Total 5 plays, 49 yardsTime of Possession: 2:26

Stanford 52-0 Rice

Rice at 03:24
1st and 10 at RICE35 RICE drive start at 03:24.
1st and 10 at RICE35 TYNER, Jackson pass incomplete to WALTER, Austin (Antoine,M).
2nd and 10 at RICE35 STEWART, Samuel rush for 6 yards to the RICE41 (Edwards,B;Robinson,C).
3rd and 4 at RICE41 TYNER, Jackson pass complete to WALTER, Austin for 13 yards to the STAN46, 1ST DOWN RICE (Alexander,T).
1st and 10 at STAN46 TYNER, Jackson pass complete to STEWART, Samuel for loss of 2 yards to the STAN48, out-of-bounds

(Alexander,T), PENALTY STAN UR (Alexander,T) 15 yards to the STAN33, 1ST DOWN RICE.
1st and 10 at STAN33 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at STAN33 TYNER, Jackson rush for 5 yards to the STAN28 (Fox,J).
2nd and 5 at STAN28 TYNER, Jackson rush for loss of 2 yards to the STAN30 (Toohill,C).
3rd and 7 at STAN30 TYNER, Jackson pass incomplete to ESUKPA, E..
4th and 7 at STAN30 TYNER, Jackson pass incomplete to CEPHUS, Aaron.
Total 8 plays, 35 yardsTime of Possession: 2:49

Rice at 03:24
1st and 10 at RICE35 RICE drive start at 03:24.
1st and 10 at RICE35 TYNER, Jackson pass incomplete to WALTER, Austin (Antoine,M).
2nd and 10 at RICE35 STEWART, Samuel rush for 6 yards to the RICE41 (Edwards,B;Robinson,C).



3rd and 4 at RICE41 TYNER, Jackson pass complete to WALTER, Austin for 13 yards to the STAN46, 1ST DOWN RICE (Alexander,T).
1st and 10 at STAN46 TYNER, Jackson pass complete to STEWART, Samuel for loss of 2 yards to the STAN48, out-of-bounds

(Alexander,T), PENALTY STAN UR (Alexander,T) 15 yards to the STAN33, 1ST DOWN RICE.
1st and 10 at STAN33 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at STAN33 TYNER, Jackson rush for 5 yards to the STAN28 (Fox,J).
2nd and 5 at STAN28 TYNER, Jackson rush for loss of 2 yards to the STAN30 (Toohill,C).
3rd and 7 at STAN30 TYNER, Jackson pass incomplete to ESUKPA, E..
4th and 7 at STAN30 TYNER, Jackson pass incomplete to CEPHUS, Aaron.
Total 8 plays, 35 yardsTime of Possession: 2:49
 

 

 

 

Stanford at 00:35
1st and 10 at STAN30 STANFORD drive start at 00:35.
1st and 10 at STAN30 Costello,K at QB for Stanford.
1st and 10 at STAN30 Costello,K pass complete to Wedington,C for 9 yards to the STAN39 (NWAKAMMA, M.).

Stanford at 00:35
1st and 10 at STAN30 STANFORD drive start at 00:35.
1st and 10 at STAN30 Costello,K at QB for Stanford.
1st and 10 at STAN30 Costello,K pass complete to Wedington,C for 9 yards to the STAN39 (NWAKAMMA, M.).

Start of Quarter #4
2nd and 1 at STAN39 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 1 at STAN39 Costello,K pass complete to Stewart,D for 19 yards to the RICE42, out-of-bounds (BANKS, V.J.), PENALTY STAN

ineligible downfield on pass 5 yards to the STAN34, NO PLAY.
2nd and 6 at STAN34 Costello,K pass complete to Smith,K for 28 yards to the RICE38, 1ST DOWN STAN (IBE, J.T.).
1st and 10 at RICE38 Maddox,D rush for 2 yards to the RICE36 (WILKINS, Roe).
2nd and 8 at RICE36 Costello,K pass complete to Smith,K for 17 yards to the RICE19, 1ST DOWN STAN (BANKS, V.J.;ELLERBEE, E.).
1st and 10 at RICE19 Costello,K pass incomplete, QB hurry by ELLERBEE, E..
2nd and 10 at RICE19 Maddox,D rush for 2 yards to the RICE17 (PADGETT, Blain;ELLERBEE, E.).
3rd and 8 at RICE17 Costello,K pass incomplete to Stewart,D.
4th and 8 at RICE17 Toner,J field goal attempt from 34 GOOD, clock 11:41.
1st and GOAL at STAN35 Toner,J kickoff 63 yards to the RICE2, ELLERBE, N. return 18 yards to the RICE20 (Franklin,D).
Total 8 plays, 53 yardsTime of Possession: 3:54

Stanford 55-0 Rice

Rice at 11:36
1st and 10 at RICE20 RICE drive start at 11:36.
1st and 10 at RICE20 GLAESMANN, Sam at QB for Rice.
1st and 10 at RICE20 GLAESMANN, Sam rush for loss of 5 yards to the RICE15, fumble by GLAESMANN, Sam recovered by RICE

GLAESMANN, Sam at RICE14.
2nd and 16 at RICE14 STEWART, Samuel rush for 12 yards to the RICE26 (Antoine,M;Buncom,F).
3rd and 4 at RICE26 STEWART, Samuel rush for 6 yards to the RICE32, 1ST DOWN RICE (Perez,J).
1st and 10 at RICE32 STEWART, Samuel rush for 9 yards to the RICE41 (Buncom,F;Veach,L).
2nd and 1 at RICE41 GLAESMANN, Sam pass incomplete to SORENSEN, N..
3rd and 1 at RICE41 ESUKPA, E. rush for 3 yards to the RICE44, 1ST DOWN RICE (Perez,J).
1st and 10 at RICE44 ESUKPA, E. rush for loss of 3 yards to the RICE41 (Swann,J).Trammell takes snap directly from center
2nd and 13 at RICE41 TRAMMELL, A. rush for 10 yards to the STAN49, out-of-bounds (Antoine,M).
3rd and 3 at STAN49 STEWART, Samuel rush for 7 yards to the STAN42, 1ST DOWN RICE (Branch,M;Swann,J).
1st and 10 at STAN42 GLAESMANN, Sam pass complete to ESUKPA, E. for 19 yards to the STAN23, 1ST DOWN RICE, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at STAN23 GLAESMANN, Sam pass incomplete to STEWART, Samuel (Robinson,C).
2nd and 10 at STAN23 WALTER, Austin rush for 23 yards to the STAN0, 1ST DOWN RICE, TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:19.
1st and GOAL at STAN03 FOX, Jack kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at RICE35 FOX, Jack kickoff 64 yards to the STAN1, out-of-bounds, STAN ball on STAN35.
Total 12 plays, 80 yardsTime of Possession: 5:17

Stanford 55-7 Rice

Stanford at 06:19
1st and 10 at STAN35 STANFORD drive start at 06:19.
1st and 10 at STAN35 Costello,K pass incomplete to Stewart,D.
2nd and 10 at STAN35 Maddox,D rush for 9 yards to the STAN44 (WOMAC, Brian).
3rd and 1 at STAN44 Maddox,D rush for 4 yards to the STAN48, 1ST DOWN STAN (CLARK, Jorian;GARCIA, Elijah).
1st and 10 at STAN48 Costello,K pass incomplete to Brandt-Sims,I.
2nd and 10 at STAN48 Maddox,D rush for no gain to the STAN48 (BALLARD, Joe;CLARK, Jorian).
3rd and 10 at STAN48 Costello,K pass complete to Wedington,C for 19 yards to the RICE33, 1ST DOWN STAN (DOUGLAS, B.).
1st and 10 at RICE33 Costello,K pass complete to Wedington,C for 7 yards to the RICE26, out-of-bounds (CLARK, Jorian).
2nd and 3 at RICE26 Maddox,D rush for 1 yard to the RICE25 (BALLARD, Joe;URETSKY, Nick).
3rd and 2 at RICE25 Costello,K rush for 25 yards to the RICE0, 1ST DOWN STAN, TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:52.
1st and GOAL at RICE03 Toner,J kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at STAN35 Timeout Stanford, clock 01:52.
1st and GOAL at STAN35 Toner,J kickoff 59 yards to the RICE6, ELLERBE, N. return 29 yards to the RICE35, out-of-bounds (Perez,J).
Total 9 plays, 65 yardsTime of Possession: 4:27

Stanford 62-7 Rice



 

 

 

Rice at 01:41
1st and 10 at RICE35 RICE drive start at 01:41.
1st and 10 at RICE35 STEWART, Samuel rush for 6 yards to the RICE41 (Trinh,A).
2nd and 4 at RICE41 GLAESMANN, Sam pass complete to WELLS III, R. for 2 yards to the RICE43 (Trinh,A).
3rd and 2 at RICE43 Timeout Rice, clock 00:54.
3rd and 2 at RICE43 STEWART, Samuel rush for 7 yards to the 50 yardline, 1ST DOWN RICE (Beecher,R).
1st and 10 at RICE50 GLAESMANN, Sam rush for 3 yards to the STAN47 (Burik,L;Trinh,A).
2nd and 7 at STAN47 GLAESMANN, Sam rush for 2 yards to the STAN45 (Fox,J).
3rd and 5 at STAN45 GLAESMANN, Sam pass intercepted by Swann,J at the RICE47, Swann,J return 2 yards to the RICE45.
Total 6 plays, 20 yardsTime of Possession: 1:22

Rice at 01:41
1st and 10 at RICE35 RICE drive start at 01:41.
1st and 10 at RICE35 STEWART, Samuel rush for 6 yards to the RICE41 (Trinh,A).
2nd and 4 at RICE41 GLAESMANN, Sam pass complete to WELLS III, R. for 2 yards to the RICE43 (Trinh,A).
3rd and 2 at RICE43 Timeout Rice, clock 00:54.
3rd and 2 at RICE43 STEWART, Samuel rush for 7 yards to the 50 yardline, 1ST DOWN RICE (Beecher,R).
1st and 10 at RICE50 GLAESMANN, Sam rush for 3 yards to the STAN47 (Burik,L;Trinh,A).
2nd and 7 at STAN47 GLAESMANN, Sam rush for 2 yards to the STAN45 (Fox,J).
3rd and 5 at STAN45 GLAESMANN, Sam pass intercepted by Swann,J at the RICE47, Swann,J return 2 yards to the RICE45.
Total 6 plays, 20 yardsTime of Possession: 1:22

Stanford at 00:19
1st and 10 at RICE45 STANFORD drive start at 00:19.
1st and 10 at RICE45 Maddox,D rush for 9 yards to the RICE36 (URETSKY, Nick).
2nd and 1 at RICE36 End of game, clock 00:00.
Total 1 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 0:19

Stanford 62-7 Rice


